

## Reference: FOI-1011

## **Request:**

- 1. How many foster carers/families do you currently need in your area?
- 2. How many children/young people in your council area were in foster care in the following years?

```
2023 - currently
```

2022

2021

2020

2019

2018

3. Would you say your council area has seen an increase in young people going into care in the past 12 months?

Yes- it's never been higher

Yes

No

Don't know

## **Response:**

- 1. 30
- 2. 2023 (to 6th June): 237

2022: 212

2021: 213

2020: 206

2019: 230

2018: 226

3. Yes

The information supplied to you is owned by the council unless otherwise stated and may be protected by copyright. You are free to use it for your own purposes, including any non-commercial research or for the purposes of news reporting. Any other re-use of a commercial nature will require the permission of the Council. Further enquiries in this respect should be directed to Head of Law and Governance, North Tyneside Council, Quadrant The Silver Link North, Cobalt Business Park, North Tyneside, NE27 0BY

Date: 07/06/2023 Page 1 of 1